Proportional Technology
Precise Control of Pressure and Flow
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
Numatics, Inc. is a leading manufacturer of pneumatic products and motion control
products.  Our broad spectrum of standard, custom developed products and application components
have made a significant impact on pneumatic innovation as well as pneumatic and motion control
technology. Our company has an extensive history of generating innovative concepts and technological
breakthroughs. Many of today’s standard features in pneumatic technology were industry firsts from

*A 6-wire cable with separate common for the command signal is used for cable
lengths over 2 m to minimize the voltage drop for the command signal.
How to Order
Notes:
1) Feedback input is needed for dual loop units.
Feedback
1	 =	 Feedback output 00 ... 10 Volt
2	 =	 Feedback output 00 ... 20 mA
3	 =	 Feedback output 04 ... 20 mA
4	 =	 Feedback input 0 - 10 Volt1)
5	 =	 Feedback input 0 - 20 mA1)
6	 =	 Feedback input 4 - 20 mA1)
 8 3 3  -  3 8 0	 1  0  1  1   5 0
Version (ports), body / Display
0	 =	 (GTap) without display*
1	 =	 (GTap) with display*
2	 =	 1/2 (GTap) without display
3	 =	 1/2 (GTap) with display
6	 =	 (NPT) without display*
7	 =	 (NPT) with display*
8	 =	 1/2 (NPT) without display
9	 =	 1/2 (NPT) with display
* Port size depends on flow range (1/4 or 3/8)
Command signal
0	 =	 0 ... 10 Volt
1	 =	 0 ... 20 mA
2	 =	 4 ... 20 mA
Digital I/O
1	 =	 Pressure switch output
		  PNP ± 5 %
Flow regulation range
10 = 0.4 - 3.5 SCFM (10 - 100 Nl/min)
        (1/4 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
20 = 0.4 - 7.1 SCFM (10 - 200 Nl/min)
        (1/4 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
30 = 0.4 - 10.6 SCFM (12 - 300 Nl/min)
        (1/4 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
50 = 0.7 - 17.7 SCFM (20 - 500 Nl/min)
        (1/4 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
60 = 0.8 - 21.2 SCFM (22 - 600 Nl/min)
        (1/4 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
99 = 1.8 - 35.3 SCFM (50 - 1000 Nl/min)
        (3/8 - Versions 0, 1, 6 or 7 only)
20 = 3.5 - 70.6 SCFM (100 - 2000 Nl/min)
        (1/2 - Versions 2,3,8 or 9 only)
Options
A00 =  Dual loop control
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
46
Proportional
Technology
Flow Control:
607 Series FlowtronicD
Weight: 4.08 (1.85)
M12x1 connector
M12x1 USB connector
M4 for ground screw
0.
43